



**NORTHERN
SONOMA COUNTY**
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT

150 Matheson Street, Healdsburg, CA 95448 • PH: (707) 433-5911 • FX: (707) 433-4823

SMOKE ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: November 21, 2018.

CONTACT: 707.433.5911

Smoke Dissipates in Northern Sonoma District

Northern Sonoma County Air Pollution Control District is issuing an air quality health advisory to notify the public of **MODERATE** to **GOOD** Air Quality Index (AQI) as smoke from the Camp Fire in Butte County dissipates.

Over the next 5 days, 3 to 6 inches of total rain are forecast over in the burn area, and it's been raining today, with 1-2 inches expected by day's end. Containment is up to 80% from 70% yesterday, and fire perimeters should be stable once the rains start in earnest, with emissions going down substantially. Ultimately, the forecasted rain, when and where it occurs today, will likely "wash" most of the remaining Camp Fire smoke out of the air, but the speed of that process will vary across the forecast areas with the intensity of rain. Overall though, air quality will likely continue to improve and will likely clear out with the second storm's arrival on Thursday. Shortly thereafter, the air quality in the District is expected to return to its normal good conditions.

This will be the last District Advisory, unless there is an unexpected change in conditions.

The District has updated wildfire and smoke resources on its homepage at:

www.NoSoCoAir.net.